taxi, livery, shuttle, emergency
services, delivery services, off-road use or hauling.
SERVICE CALL REIMBURSEMENT OPTION
In the event of a Mechanical Breakdown, We will pay
the Licensed Repair Facility, or We will reimburse You
for reasonable service call charges up to one hundred
twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for an on-site repair
of a covered component under this Agreement. A
detailed receipt must be submitted to Administrator.

ADDITIONAL BENEFITS
The following benefits are included in all Coverage Plans:
SUBSTITUTE TRANSPORTATION: In the event of a 
Mechanical Breakdown of a covered component, the

[...]

of the Vehicle’s slide-out systems, jack systems, braking 
systems, or lighting systems which prevents You from 
towing the Vehicle to a Licensed Repair Facility, We will 
pay the Licensed Repair Facility or We will reimburse You 
for reasonable service call charges up to one hundred 
twenty-five ($125.00) dollars per occurrence. This benefit 
only applies to a Mechanical Breakdown of the Vehicle’s 
slide-out systems, jack systems, braking systems, 
or lighting systems covered under this Agreement. A 
detailed receipt must be submitted to Administrator.